Al v BUS& ogran
Q . ﬂ% QBRoadshow qrise

SUSTAINABLE  scure - e
PLACES 2021 BED S

SEP. 28 - OCT. 1, 2021 ROME, ITALY

Sustainable energy skills in the
construction sector Joint Workshop 2.0

©

HP4AL




Sustainable
energy skills s

BUSLeague o

. . TRAIN4SUSTAIN o
in the construction sector HP4AIl o

a The nZEB Roadshow e
Joint Workshop 2.0 PRO-Heritage e

CraftEdu e
BIMzeED e
ARISE e
SEEtheSKills @

SUSTAINABLE
@ay 2 Wed. 29 Sep. 15.30 - 17.00 CESD PLACES2021

Sep. 28 - Oct. 1, 2021 | Rome, Italy

Virtual
workshop

ﬂ m  BUS 48 WSLRSAFE,(, G) ’" O arise &CraftEdv  BEVIZEED ‘\‘,!.h_“_“‘

nZEB



ﬂﬂr@ 15.30 Opening . Workshop overview
SUSTAINABLE Mohaddeseh Maktabifard
Ill_lﬂ@ PLACES BLRCES 001

PLACES2021 | RDPM Solution

15.35 Welcome statement

m Amandine De Coster-Lacourt
=B European Commission

Agenda —
15.40 INSTRUCT

ﬂ sruct | Joan Petri
Cardiff University

15.45 BUSLeague
BUS & Marion Jammet
Irish Green building Council

15.50 TRAIN4SUSTAIN
() TRAIN4

SUSTAIN Uli Jakob
JER

g 15.55 HP4AII
g’ Padraic O'Reilly

HP4ALL LT

16.00 The nZEB Roadshow

Sonia Raetchi
nZEB Roadshow | | yster Pro nZEB




ﬂﬂﬂ@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Agenda

5

PRO-Heritage

&CraftEdu

uuuuuuu

SUSTAINABLE
PLACES2021
Sop.29-0ct 1,201 Rome,

16.05 PRO-Heritage

Gerald Wagenhofer
UBW

16.10 CraftEdu

Jiri Karasek
SEVEN

16.15 BIMzeED

Jose Lucas
ITEC

16.20 ARISE

Paul McCormack
Belfast Met

16.25 SEEtheSkKills

Lihnida Stojanovska-Georgievska
UKIM

16.30 Q&A
All the projects

16.50 Conclusion

Amandine De Coster-Lacourt
European Commission

16.55 Close
Mohaddeseh Maktabifard
R2M Solution



ﬂl_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

7
Workshop O1. Introduction
// OverVieW Introduction of the learning units/ training modules developed by each project
02. Targets

Presentation of target groups

04. Current status

Progress of each project. Number of trained professional / lessons learned

O4. Future plans

Conclude with future plans (future trainings & their locations/workshops/target groups)



*

*

*
* g K

[—

European
Commission

“Sustainable Energy Skills in the Construction Sector 2.0” -
workshop

Sustainable PLACES 2021

Amandine DE COSTER
* Project Manager
< L’ EU Climate, Infrastructure and Environment Executive Agency (CINEA)

3¢
£8
23

=

58
53
o
3




The BUILD UP Skills initiative

3 main focus area :

Skills for deep renovation & new NZEBs

Digital skills supporting the energy transition of the building
stock

Measures increasing demand for skills and skilled
professionals

3 main target groups :
Building professionals/companies
Public authorities (local/regional/national)

Building owners/tenants

49 million euros EU funding since 2011

77 projects funded so far

European
Commission




The journey since 2011

Initial analysis Training + Updating
and strategy qualification (national the strategy

+cU)

Training + Demand-side
qualification measures
(national)

The EU Framework Programme
for Research and Innovation

INTELLIGENT

y ENERGY HORIZON 2020
EUROPE

[ 4




Results pack 2021

20 34098

A\

Leveraging new skills Consult the report on
for the building sector to-deliver CORDIS here
on the European GreenDeal

European
Commission



https://cordis.europa.eu/article/id/430447-leveraging-new-skills-for-the-building-sector-to-deliver-on-the-european-green-deal

ﬂﬂﬂ@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

INSTRUCT
project

loan Petri
Cardiff University

CARDIFF

—‘ﬂ INSTRUCT UNIVERSITY
—— PRIFYSGOL
CARDY®



Performance

5 o
a
_HI_II—@ SUSTAINABLE Jﬂ: INSTRUCT El
PLACES — 2
O ------------ i -'
O | sospesessd  |lheeseasd  besees
>
e 2
Introduction 2 _
Expect Predicted tr Actual
a/. rg) energy energy energy
performance performance performance performance
What is the state of awareness, access to information and e el et il
dissemination of knowledge for energy efficiency in the
Construction sector? Energy Performance Gap across Lifecycle
=5 @ ©
Demand of energy Training for EE Shared values
efficiency (EE) What is the state of the training What is the S’t_a’Fe of the training programs
What is the level of demand programs for energy efficiency currently ~ for energy efficiency currently available in

the industry (in terms of scope, quality,

for skilled workforce in energy  available in the industry (in terms of
content, cost, etc.)?

efficiency? scope, quality, content, cost, etc.)?



_HI—I‘_@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Targets

Jﬂ NSTRUCT

Target 1

Raise awareness of stakeholders in the
construction value chain about
environmental challenges, benefits of
sustainable energy skills

Target 2

Increase the number of skilled
building professionals and
construction workers along with the
whole value chain

Target 3

Pave the way to legislative
changes by supporting public
authorities and industrial
stakeholders for the development
of new legislative frameworks

Target 4

Respond to the increased
demand for energy skills across
lifecycle and supply chains and in
consequence, contribute to
improving the energy efficiency of
European buildings and CO2
emission targets



_HI—II_@ SUSTAINABLE ;ﬂ INSTRUCT
PLACES =——

Q15 What are your recommendations to enhance training
development programs in your organisation? (Please choose
boxes as you think is appropriate)

Answered: 28 Skipped z
— =- () Barriers

Current status

Research driven approach:

~
~

32 guestionnaire responses —
SurveyMonkey

27 interviews — Nvivo

70 Best practice use-cases
15 mil. datasets from social
media

Trainin
taking pl

Adeguat.
promotion of.

Make sure all
parties and...

Make sur
training is...

Make sur
training has..

awareness fo.

Make su

certain part.

Make sure
thereis...

Have a sens
of..

Establis
support for.
b m_

ambitious..
Other (please
specify)

Make sur
there are..

0% 10% 20% 0% 40% 50%

(O Awareness of environmental issues

: O Clients not paying for energy efficiency

(O Communication issues

(O Cost

() Difficult access to training

() Lack of demand

(O Lack of interest

: O Legislation & regulation issues

(O Motivation & Incentives

() No barriers

(O Not relevant & not clear

: O Perception of training for energy efficienc

O State of industry & issues of coordination

: O Time

() Training & Knowledge not sufficient

<) Training is insuficient as it is

Chart 4: Detailed account of responses to Q4 and barriers

- N

A 0O W W = N e R B e Y e N -



ﬂﬂﬂ@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Future plans

Jﬂ INSTRUCT

INSTRUCT toolset
developed and pilot
demonstrations

Finalize the requirements
elicitation and framework
specification for instruments

e Finalizing complete and
comprehensive requirements
for the new instruments

e Correlation between training
and energy efficiency ad skills
and Learning outcomes matrix

Toolset developed in
relevant project cluster with
pilot implementations
Demonstration of Energy
Skills Certification
Sensitization methodology
towards producers and
retailers

Wide network of
stakeholder engagement
and dissemination

e [Exploitation plans and
roadmaps are discussed and
feedback gained from all the
organisations

e Engagement of key
stakeholders to stimulate
demand of energy skills



J_II_II_I@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

BUSLeague
project

Marion Jammet
Irish Green building Council

BUS& @ IGBC



_l_ll_ll_@ SUSTAINABLE BUS '
PLACES

Introduction
@
Objective Partners
Stimulate demand for 12 Partners -
sustainable energy skills in 7 Countries

the construction sector
(construction workers)

Push & Pull Approach

- Practical and effective upskilling
- Stimulating demand

3US 4 oN THE Mol




_HI—I‘_@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Objective

BUS &

Stimulate demand through GPP

Rational: Public procurement constitutes approx. 14 % of the EU GDP

It has the potential to provide significant leverage in seeking to influence
the market.

How?

Enerqgy efficiency/nZEB training clause

A training clause may be included whereby the company who won a
tender commit to train all staff working on the project on energy
efficiency.

Competency-based clauses

Specific training or education may be requested as part of a tender,
but they can only be requested as selection or award criteria and must
specifically relate to the subject matter of the contract.

Q IGBC



J_II_II_I@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES
Current Status

Analysed barriers to the use of
these clauses

Preparing a pilot in six countries

BUS & STIMULATING DEMAND

PROCUREMENT
GUIDELINE S

B




ﬂl—-ll_@ SUSTAINABLE BUS '
PLACES
Future plans

2021 2022

Designing an “energy efficiency/nZEB”

training clause

Main Barriers National Main Barriers Pilot Pilot mn :'p wﬂ n ice
Report Workshops Report starts Pilot phase completed published

Draft 1 Final Version

BUS &

Q IGBC



_l_ll_ll_l@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

TRAIN4SUSTAIN
project

Uli Jakob
JER

7 TRAN4 @AV 4 Jak
SUSTAIN ku) o



ﬂl_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE [/ TRAIN4
PLACES SUSTAIN
Introduction

=) Eo

Context Approach

As sustainable buildings are European Skills Registry
on the rise, also sustainable (ESR) web application
energy professionals are based on the T4S

more and more requested Competence Quality

across Europe Standard (CQS) SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SKILLS
@ @J ACROSS BORDERS

Goals Team

Raising acceptance of 7 partners

regional and national from

qualiﬁcations and skills on 5 EU countries A The TRAIN4SUSTAIN project has received funding
i from the European Union's research and

the EU construction market E innovation programme under grant agreement

No. 894514.




_HI—I‘_@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Targets

) TRAIN4
SUSTAIN

Exploitation of existing
gualification schemes (QS)

Setting up T4S CQS by
mapping at least 300 QS and
launching one CEN workshop
agreement process (CWA)

Green Public
Procurement

Provide guidance for public
authorities in demanding and
evaluating sustainable energy
skills in procurement and
contracting processes and
conduction of one pilot in the
Region of Catalonia

T4S platform

Setting up ESR including

Skills Passport and achieve 500
registered users in 5 European
countries

Setting up comparison function
in the ESR and create e-Inventory
for 300 training schemes to
promote the ESR among 500
scheme operators

Provide a web-based Match-
making Hub for professionals and
end-users with 800 experts
registered until the end of the
project



ﬂl_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Current status

) TRAIN4

SUSTAIN

Mapping of QS

Includes 10 EU and
2 non-EU countries

. Planned

500

Registered users

The T4S platform will be
launched in late
autumn 2021

. Achieved



ﬂl_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE [/ TRAIN4
PLACES SUSTAIN

Results and Future plans

Competence Quality Evaluation & Mapping European Skills Registry
Standard (CQS) Qualification Schemes Web App including Match-making
Describes Learning > 300 QS/courses analysed Hub, Skills Comparison Tool, Scheme
Outcomes for professions on 67 QSs included into CQS Evaluation Tool and Skills Passport

a unified manner and 1,335 LOs described

communicate the 280 "
competences across : ovars o

domains (environment,
society, economy, processes)




J_II_II_I@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

HP4AII
project

Padraic O'Reilly

¢

HP4ALL

=ehpa CTA
VAT SIERS RI§FI
-
OOENERGIESPARVERBAND Sustainable.
o - INNOVATIONS



J_II_II—@ SUSTAINABLE e’
PLACES

HP4ALL
Introduction
= °F]
Develop Skills Recognition of
Skills
Working with all actors in the supplnd-users
chain: Developers of projects

Public Authorities
- Designers & Installers
- Manufacturers/Distributors
- Training providers
- National Policy

©)

Training
Frameworks
Help to link policy to

on-the-ground
training offerings

©

Regional
Pilots

Upper Austria
Andalucia
Ireland



_HI—I‘_@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Targets

s

HP4ALL

Target 1

Primary Energy Savings:
2.0 GWh/year

Target 2
Reduction of 628 tCO2/year

Target 3
400 people trained

Target 4

3 Benchmarking Tools



_|-||_||_|g3 SUSTAINABLE e’ Development of Regional Pilots
PLACES HPAALL

Current status Andalucia

* Public Authorities
* Residential and Non Residential
* Focus on upgrading old equipment for better

efficiency
Upper Austria Ireland
« Large Scale Heat Pump + 600,000 new residential
Systems (100kW +) HPs by 2030
 Feasibility studies + Skillsshortage
» Case studies * Training plans and

« Project promotion encourage new entrants




~
ﬂﬂﬂ@ SUSTAINABLE "
PLACES

HP4ALL

Future plans

Pilot Preparation Pilot Roll-out Final Report
« Plan pilot activities + Activities seek to improve ¢ Evaluation of impact
+ Benchmarking Tools the quality of installations * Reporting
* Training plan + Create a demand for skills + Completein Feb 2023
*+ Engagement with market from the end-users/

actors, end users and purchasers

purchasers of equipment * Deliver training

« Track installations



ﬂﬂﬂ@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

The nZEB Roadshow
project

Sonia Raetchi, Pro-NZEB
Dragomir Tzanev, EnEffect

____________________

nfz;B)ROadsyhow EC Skgi}'gg E EHE_FFéEEa

1. _ w8 _______= |

____________________



11 NG swsmpannn el oo

Introduction

=4 Ha

Thesis Basis

No skills demand without BUILD UP Skills EU

quality building Exchange sessions,
outcomes from Technical

@ Working Group on Market
Acceptance, Train-to-nZEB

GCoals and Fit-to-nZEB projects

Stimulation the demand @

for nZEB-relevant

construction skills Team

ENNEFECT Bulgaria

Cluster Pro nZEB Romania

UNIZAG Croatia

ZEPHIR Italy

Hellenic Passive House Institute Greece

//o\ \\IENEFFBC*”‘
Z X

7 ——
{ Ev 3




_HI—I‘_@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Targets

nZEB Roadshow

NZEB weeks

At least 15 events in Bulgaria,
Croatia, Greece, Italy & Romania
with at least 3000 visitors

Training courses

At least 50 training courses with
1000 participants in total
supported by mobile demo
units and gamification

Suppliers on board

50 memoranda of
understanding concluded with
product suppliers

Consultations

At least 100 consultations for
clients interested to invest in
NnZEB projects




11 NG sygmmans e s

Current status
15 500
10
ca.
200

nZEB weeks Trained professionals
Already 2 per country Despite COVID complications,
delivered or in the pipeline; training will continue in BKHs
around 30 expected by the till the end of the project -
end of the project in 2023 and beyond

. Planned . Achieved




1 NG sosmmane R

Future plans

Pilot events Mass roll-out

Back from COVID-19 Having the methodology
limitations, the first public tried and tested, multiple
events are organized and events will be organized,

evidence high interest involving all stakeholders

System integration

Outputs would be integrated
to the national qualification
system, support policies and
market - so it's #nZEBReady




ﬂﬂﬂ@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

PRO-Heritage
project

Gerald Wagenhofer

¥ UBW

Unternehmensberatung
PRO-Heritage Wagenhofer



J_II_II_@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Introduction

=
Context

Traditional buildings need
traditional crafts

©)

Objectives

Protecting traditional crafts-
men skills that have an impact
on the support of energy-
efficient traditional buildings

5

PRO-Heritage

o

Approach

Developing a certification for
“Energy Experts for Cultural
Heritage”

©

Team

9 partner being responsible
for traditional buildings from
5 countries




_HI—I‘_@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Targets

5

PRO-Heritage

Target 1

Capacity and structural
overview and evaluation of
traditional competences and
skills for energy efficient, built
cultural heritage sites

Target 2

Quality analysis of selected
training provider for traditional
built cultural heritage
competences and skills for
energy efficient, built cultural
heritage sites

Target 3

Harmonised training of
traditional competences and
skills for energy efficient, built
cultural heritage sites

Target 4

Best practices advices on
traditional competences and
skills for energy efficient
cultural heritage sites



ﬂl_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Current status

5

PRO-Heritage
400

Certification
“Energy Expert"

Lorem ipsum dolor sit
amet, consectetur
adipisicing elit

. Planned

14
10

Best Practices
“Energy efficiency”

Lorem ipsum dolor sit
amet, consectetur
adipisicing elit

. Achieved



_l_ll_ll_lQ SUSTAINABLE (]%
PLACES

PRO-Heritage

Future plans

Alignment and Terminology Training developing Training piloting
Aligning the consortium on Developing the curriculum, Conducting 4 pilot trainings and
appropriate energy efficiency the learning outcomes, the organising the examination and
measures and define the training materials, the visual validation process to certified
used terminology aids and the exam questions craftspersons and other pro-

for the “Energy Expert for fessionals as “Energy Expert for

Cultural Heritage” Cultural Heritage”



J_II_II_I@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

CraftEdu
project

Jiri Karasek
SEVEN

& CraftEdu SE\/ErV



ﬂl_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE & CraftEdu
PLACES

Introduction

Setting up national qualification and training
scheme for craftsmen in the Czech Republic
and developing the further offer of training
courses in Slovakia, Austria and Bulgaria

0-0-0y

HH 2018-2021

= IS o i,



_HI—I‘_@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Targets

& CrafiEdu

On site training courses

Development of on-site training
course based on the training course
developed by CrossCraft project
(IEE project BUS Pillar ).

Training courses for
craftsmen

Development of training courses
for further education and training
of craftsmen and on-site workers
in the field energy efficiency and
use of renewable energy sources
of buildings.

Network of trainers

Setting up permanent network
of trainers delivering the
programmes developed under
the project.

Training of trainers for delivery
of the programmes.

E-learning programmes

For targeted craftsmen and
construction professionals in
Austria, Bulgaria, the Czech
Republic and Slovakia.

7 training programmes for: HVAC
installer, Carpenter, Low-voltage o
electrician, High-voltage electrician, Ag ] ‘
Hydro-insulator, Stove and chimney SEasaipawe ==
builder and Inspecting technician.

»




& CrafiEdu

_l_ll—ll_lg) SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Main challenges and barriers starting from 2015

Main barriers in 2015 Main challenges in 2015

Technical barriers: Existing building structure and
technical system limit the choice of technical
solutions that can be used but where technical
solutions can be found, they are often costly and
not financially viable.

Financial barriers: Investment cost too high
Social barriers: Lack of knowledge and/or interest
for energy efficiency among residents and building
owners, often due to lack of awareness combined
with challenges with architectural and cultural
values

Organizational/legal barriers: The ownership
structure and need for consensus among several
homeowners can hinder a nZEB renovations

Disconnection between developing innovative
technologies for the building industry and the lack
of take up.

End user awareness of how they are using energy
in residential buildings.

Energy targets are challenging for cultural and
historic significant buildings.

Policy, regulations and standards are not
established and are still developing across a
number of countries.

Lack of understanding of what nZEB means in
legislation for the actual building process, e.g. air-
tightness, thermal bridging, RES

Status Quo analysis and Roadmaps



ﬂl_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE & CraftEdu
PLACES

Timeline of NnZEB activities in the Czech Republic

Design of 4 building models Opening of Training centre
. Target groups for trainings:
Train-to-NZEB e Architects, designers,

The Building Knowledge Hubs p'a nners

e Construction
Mmanagers, supervisors

e Facility managers,
building users, public

Principles of nZEB, RES,
sustainable of development, life
cycle of buildings, energy
performance, construction details,
HVAC systems

2017-2018

Training courses

Theoretical and practical courses




ﬂl_lr@ SUSTAINABLE & CraftEdu
PLACES

Timeline of NnZEB activities in the Czech Republic

Excursions for schools Study materials for retrofits Training courses for retrofits
e More than 30 trainings on NnZEB, ; Fit-to-NZEB +2 new construction models, PV panels
e more than 700 trainees passing )} resi g e and new measuring instruments
the NnZEB courses and excursions ~— . : = :
e Intotal 17 topics, 22 full topic

in the training centre.

presentations and database of
trainers.

e Catalogue of existing study
materials and Catalogue of
I_eﬁning Outcomes

2. Optimal Solar Gains

Lt |
. =




ﬂﬂﬂ@ SUSTAINABLE & CraftEdu
PLACES
2020: Study materials for craftsmen  ZmCraftEdu

Focused on 8 professions:
e HVAC installer,
e Carpenter,
e Electrician (high
. voltage),
b= 17 videos b= 6 Teacher‘s books e Windows fitter,
Em 29 videos Em 6 Student’s books

e Hydro-insulator,
S e Electrician (low
. = Caé) - voltage),
i S e Chimney sweeper
oI a - - (installation),
ST ER R e Chimney sweeper
19 E-learning courses hm 9 E-learning modules (inspection).

Em recordedwebinars | S em foreach profession



J‘ll_lr@ SUSTAINABLE & CraftEdu
PLACES

Current status Registered participants
as of 27 September 2021 General [N 15
e A total of 412
participants Chimney sweeper [ IINIEGgGEGEGEG

registered for courses
Hydro-insulator R e /

e Training materials

Installer of windows and doors || NG 27
downloaded: 435

Electrician (low-voltage) [N, : <
Electrician (high-voltage) [, o :
Carpenter BRI
HVAC Installer [ 15

0 100 20 30 40 50 0 70 8 90 100




ﬂl_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE & CraftEdu
PLACES

Future plans

Challenges for future steps 2022+

New programmes New policies
e Increase motivation of on-site workers e Update of the status quo analysis,
to educated, obligatory certification? national roadmap
e Include more professions in the e National education scheme?
schemes e Higher involvement of professional
e Enlarge the content of the current high schools

CraftEdu database

e Include BIM and virtual reality in
education

e Increase attractiveness for youth to
enter the market



_l_ll_ll_lg) SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

BIMzeED
project

Jose Lucas
ITEC

Instituto de
I:E I T e C Tecnologia de la Construccion
de Cataluna



_l_ll_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES
Introduction

&

Call: EAC/A05/2017
Erasmus+, Cooperation
and Innovation for Good
Practices (KA2) Knowledge
Alliances for higher
education

=4

Title: BIMzeED education
for zero energy buildings
using Building Information
Modelling

0-0-0,
HH

Nov. 19 — May. 22

©)

BIMzeED is a project funded by
Europe and encompassed within the
Erasmus+ framework.

BIMzeED project intends to:

Identify the knowledge and skills
gap in digitalization (BIM) and
NZEB within the HEI and
construction sector for each
partner country.

Improve the human-capital basis of
the construction sector acting on
HEls and VET systems in Europe.
Support the construction industry,
though education and training to
upskill on technical innovation and
digitalization.

Transfer knowledge of BIM and
NZEB to and from other countries.

2 Q

Obuda CIM
University g:gﬂ,.g“‘




_HI—I‘_@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Targets

BEViZE

Learning content

Develop 12 Learning Units
within the aim of increasing
understandings of BIM/nZEB
within existing construction
training curricula.

Upskill target groups

Improve employability in the
current European construction
market by improving and
extending the existing skills of
Trainers, SMEs, site managers,
craftworkers and other
experienced operatives.

Educators

Train and upskill 120 educators
at European HEls and VETs by
piloting the new learning
resources and materials, which
will be made available as
transferrable Learning Units.

Students

Pilot 12-16 Learning Units with
400-500 construction students,
site managers, craftworkers and
other experienced operatives to
improve their employability.



ﬂl_lr@ SUSTAINABLE BEVIEE)
PLACES

W .50

Current status

ReY?
§ &%

Collaborative BIM BIM & nZEB nZEB Realization 127
to achieve nZEB for Workers and commissioning.
- Bulld‘l\r!g_lgm'llt:lope and
ir Tightness
- "n : 104

o

g8 %

nZEB Realization nZEB Realization BIM Model Uses

and commissioning. Aty H S
Building Services and aaﬁ:l?tr;lﬂlssssl:?:':gg, during construction

Smart Technologies

= =D
‘@ g Trainers and students

0 I I upskilled with BIMzeED

BIM Model Uses BIM Model Standardization Building Energy Modeling
for specification for nZEB Design (BEM) Design and Export
and quantification

Current trainings

B

n" o
‘ hl
ACA +F1 % . Trainers
[ my
m
- ] 1 . Students
Energy Simulation ear Zero Ener; in Facili
‘”i'ggB'M T“‘:'s %uild?ng F:cilitgyy Manglgwelme:l S;f:yware
Management (CMMS)




TTTIED sogrpaes BiVi=E

Future plans

For more training

2022 information follow us
in social media and

check our website

i o]

Piloting phase Final piloting and E

New piloting courses are amendments |

constantly scheduled in four Feedback gathering from —

languages: English, Spanish, students and trainers for final Eh

Croatian and Hungarian. amendments in training o
resources and material. bimzeed.eu

v i flinJeilf.



ﬂﬂﬂ@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

ARISE
project

Paul McCormack
Belfast Met

—+4

&iBIMi

B

BUILDING
CHANGES

@buildingSN\ﬂRT

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNN



D
a"

ﬂl_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Introduction

ARISE inspiring demand
for sustainable energy
skills, by providing clear
learning interactions,
transparency of
upskilling transactions
and recognition of
gualifications achieved.

Revolutionising the
learning process by
changing the face of
delivery and recognition
of sustainable energy
skills in the construction
sector

ARISE will revolutionise the learning
process by monetizing skills
development and learning exchange
with a digital system based on skills
recognition rather than accreditation.
The training and transaction system
developed by the project will reward
learners as they achieve competence at
a certain level with the crypto currency
for skills exchange - CERTcoin - the
innovative currency of skills and learning
of the construction sector embracing
today's digital transformation benefits.



BUILD UP Process Curve

I
I
© 1
. 2 |
SUSTAINABLE d o 1
PLACES ) L l‘
1
® .
Ta rgets ‘ Qualificationq
National Training | - |
Roadmaps  Schemes; . Stimulate
‘ European I demand
Step 1 TS SR framework of !
Analysis BIM and 1
The harmonization of activities, . !
. sustainable
performed with partners of QEtional energy |
previous EU projects, foreseeing Qualifications qualificatons |
different actions, Platforms :
— >
Step 3 BUILD UP 2011 - BUILD UP 2019 - 2022
Develop an on-demand Step 2 Step 4
mobile-friendly training portal . . . .
S ) the development and The creation of a "cryptocurrency" of skills and
for digitization and sustainable o _ . . . .

; . deployment of a digital delivery learning in the digital built environment-enabled by
energy in the construction system for CPD type blockchain technology to ensure the trust of the
sector to assist in direct action recognition pathways and CPD type digital awarding. CERTcoin will 'monetize'
in the market, and to increase training schemes. the digital transformation of the construction sector.
demand and delivery of It is the digital asset designed to stimulate
upskilling engagement and quantify skills development and

learning.




e
J—II_II_@ SUSTAINABLE q rlsg
PLACES ettt

Current status

e September 2021 - December 2023

e Engaging Europe wide through the BIM
Energy Performance Alliance (BIM-EPA)

e Delivering a beyond blended non linear
approach to skills delivery, upskilling and
training

e Developing digitized individual learning
accounts, micro accreditation

e Enabling vocational mobility




ﬂl_ll—@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Future plans

ARISE kick-Off

Project delivery
EU wide engagement &
cohesion

o °
fel
Individual ©

ematurity analysis

Team maturity

BIM-EPA

Wider EU cohesion and project roll
out through the BIM-EPA group
Creating a level playing field for BIM
and digitalisation in the built
environment

Organisational

Value chain
" maturity maturity

EU digiCONEX

Creation of an EU digital
centre of excellence in the
built environment

National

maturity
index




ﬂl_lﬂ@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

SEEtheSkills

project

biEln[\i/lda Stojanovska-Georgievska 1@
<

}E.ETHEA&'.‘“lﬁ

Lo



ﬂﬂr@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

Introduction

@

Crant Agreement (GA) No:
101033743

Title: Sustainable EnErgy
Skills in construction:
Visible, Validated, Valuable

Starting Date: O1 June 2021;
End date: 31 May 2024

:EETl-IESI(Ill.S

’ .....................

Project partners:

Overall objective:

Challenging market acceptance and
acting toward stimulation of demand
of energy skills in construction
through a novel 3V approach, to
support need for energy efficient
construction of new and renovation
of existing building stock

Validation




' d
_I"IHI_@ BUACES BLE Sensiis Concept and approach

Adyisor app

% ®
L

:)Q;I " pong

[ &

SEE«.Skills

i Sustainable EnErgy Skills in
Mzitelrlals construction: Visible, Validated, Valuable
catalogue Integrated area based on ULO-
Q=2

database

Gamification
elements

GAMIFICATION |

Micro-learnjngs

E-RPL tool

Mobile app for

self evaluation VAL'DAT'C

Edeaming  \/|SIBILITY Professional register Find your
e craftsman _
' EE — :
Training companies Digital
catalogue BUS register badge

BIM tools for
gap reduction

New tool

@ Upgraded tool
Cg Existing Link

690 New link




"

o

Targets

Target 1. Individuals Market actors
* 500 building professionals o Public authorities
* 2000 blue collar workers *+ Employers especially SME
* 1200 home owners construction companies and

producers of EE construction
products/materials

Target 2. Professional + Investors and retailers of
groups and construction materials and
e e products
associations + Training and educational
institutions

* Professional organizations
and associations

Target 3. Companies




-

Current status

fifi ©
i

QA4S
XX
Project Procedure
organization documents
established created

—0
o—
—0

Kick-Off Taskgroup
meeting work initiated
organized

D @



ﬂﬂﬂ@ SUSTAINABLE
PLACES

-

Future plans

Code for
collaboration

g EEheSklls

Integrated
Repository of skills

» Skills-BUS Advisor

* Professionals — Register
* Materials — Database

+ Companies - Database

Piloting and
replication

Replication -
of RPL E-learning
platform
+ E-RPL tool
+ Mobile app « 2RES
for self « 4 BIM
evaluation e 2 cross-craft

Tools in IR (for
workers)

* gamification
* Microlearning
+ Digital badge

Tools in IR
(for owners)

* Findyour
craftsman

« POE tool

« BIM assessment



LIFE CET Call 2021: 5 intervention areas and
18 topics

 Building a national, regional and local policy framework supporting the CET (3 topics)

Accelerating technology roll-out, digitalisation, new services and business models and
enhancement of the related professional skills on the market (7 topics)

Attracting private financing for sustainable energy (2 topics)

Supporting the development of local and regional projects (3 topics)

Involving and empowering citizens in the clean energy transition (3 topics)

D

Call Document: Funding and Tenders Portal )
» Call for proposals 2021 Funding and Tenders Portal

» FAQs are published for each topic on the Funding and Tenders Portal

\- Detailed presentations per topic (slides and recordings) on the LIFE website y
Overal budget: 94.5 M€

Submission deadline: 12 January 2022 — 17:00:00 CET (Brussels)
Not legally binding

European
Commission



https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/docs/2021-2027/life/wp-call/2021-2024/call-fiche_life-2021-cet_en.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-search;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=LIFE-2021-CET;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=0,1,2;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=null;programCcm2Id=null;programDivisionCode=null;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=sortStatus;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-search;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=CET;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,2;statusCodes=31094501,31094502,31094503;programmePeriod=null;programCcm2Id=43252405;programDivisionCode=null;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=title;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://cinea.ec.europa.eu/life/life-calls-proposals_en

LIFE-2021-CET-BUILDSKILLS: BUILD UP

Skills — rebooting the National Platforms and
Roadmaps

* Objectives (extracts)

» support the revitalisation of the National Platforms created in the first phase of the BUILD
UP Skills initiative (2011-2012), gathering all key national stakeholders [...] expanding their
scope by involving new stakeholders.

» update the Status Quo Analyses and National Roadmaps to reflect the new realities of the
building sector [...]

Not legally binding



EU Sustainable Energy Week 2021

SUSTAINABLE

&’ ENERGY WEEK
’ _— 2529 0CIT0UBER 2021

EU SUSTAINABLE ENERGY WEEK

TOWARDS 2030: RESHAPING
THE EUROPEAN ENERGY SYSTEM

% - Ny O
) (D) (P)(S)
o~

#EUSEW2021

Programme & registration: https://eusew.eu/about-main-programme



https://eusew.eu/about-main-programme

© European Union 2021

Unless otherwise noted the reuse of this presentation is authorised under the CC BY 4.0 license. For any use or reproduction of elements that

are not owned by the EU, permission may need to be sought directly from the respective right holders.

Slide 2: Photo by Silvia Brazzoduro on Unsplash



https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/
https://unsplash.com/@scdisilviabrazzoduro?utm_source=unsplash&utm_medium=referral&utm_content=creditCopyText
https://unsplash.com/s/photos/construction?utm_source=unsplash&utm_medium=referral&utm_content=creditCopyText

SUSTAINABLE  scuee
PLACES2021 contss BV Svn

SEP. 28 - OCT. 1, 2021 ROME, ITALY

Thank you
for attending SP2021

Sustainable energy skills in the
construction sector Joint Workshop 2.0

More.mformann on our website Follow us on twitter @sustainplaces
sustainableplaces.eu



